

भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

SAI HITATIV ČE NITIVASTIV OF INDIA

भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA खेल विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS (An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports) (युवा कार्यक्रम और खेल मंत्रालय के तहत एक स्वायत्त निकाय)

> Room No. 210, SAI-Head Office Building, SAI-Headquarter, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate-No. 10) Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

File No: 01-04018(01)/5/2022-HO - Personnel Division

Date:04.12.2024

CIRCULAR

The undersigned is directed to request all the Divisional Heads of SAI Head Office to nominate a Nodal Officer from their respective division, as *Point of Contact*, latest by 12 PM on 05.12.2024.

- 2. This nomination is required to coordinate with the IT Division for providing inputs regarding revamping of SAI website (SAI website revamp brief is enclosed at Annexure-I). The Nodal Officers will have the responsibility of collating, verifying, and providing relevant content to ensure consistency and up-to-date information and coordination with IT Division.
- 3. Also, kindly provide details through google sheet link as given below: https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1tOlzskPDXKqz1048gq9zZl0aMLZxZYhwQn120Sq https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1tOlzskPDXKqz1048gq9zZl0aMLZxZYhwQn120Sq https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1tOlzskPDXKqz1048gq9zZl0aMLZxZYhwQn120Sq

04-12-2024 . (Nient file alea)

Onkar Nath Yada (ONKAR NATH YADAV)

निदेशक (कार्मिक प्रभाग)/Director (Personnel Division)
निदेशक (कार्मिक एवं प्रशिक्षण अनुभाग)
वा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/Ministry of Youth Affairs
वा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय/Ministry of India, New Defair Irrector (Personnel & Coach Div)
भारत सरकार, नई दिल्ली/Govt. of India, New Defair Irrector (Personnel & SAI-Head Office

टेलीफ़ोन /Tel: 011-24362701

ईमेल / Email: onkar.yadav@nic.in

To,

i. All Divisional Heads in SAI Head Office

ii. DD to DG, SAI

iii. DD IT

iv. O/o to Secretary, SAI